

June 05, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS

CGBR-SPBac-F01.00 05/20/2024

vernance

2023 Awardee

eal of

ocal

Good

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinance and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit:

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 380-2024 series of 2024 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE EXECUTION OF DEMOLITION ORDERS WITHOUT PRIOR CONSULTATION AND COORDINATION WITH THE HOUSING, URBAN DEVELOPMENT, AND RESETTLEMENT DEPARTMENT (HUDRD) OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE, REQUIRING THE BACOOR CITY POLICE TO STRICTLY IMPLEMENT SECTION 28 OF THE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING ACT OF 1992, AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF";
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-503 series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION ADOPTING PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE NO. 441-2024 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE INSTITUTIONALIZING THE CELEBRATION OF NATIONAL ARTS MONTH EVERY FEBRUARY OF EACH YEAR IN THE PROVINCE OF CAVITE";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-504 series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FIVE (5) YEAR PLAN OF THE BACOOR DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT OFFICE ON THE UTILIZATION OF THE UNEXPENDED BALANCES OF THE 2019-2023 LOCAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT FUND AMOUNTING TO FORTY-FIVE MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIVE PESOS AND FIFTY SEVEN CENTAVOS (PHP45,213,405.57)"; and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-505 series of 2024 entitled: "A RESOLUTION STRONGLY SUPPORTING THE PROPOSED LEGISLATION ON THE MAGNA CARTA FOR PUBLIC DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT (DRRM) WORKERS".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

AILY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary

